FORM PTO-1595

12-29-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1 - 3	11-92	Patent and Trademark Office			
To t	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1012	33978 documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): MASAHIRO ENDO Itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: KAI RED CENTER CD., LTD. Internal Address: 1110, Dyane, Seki-shi			
	☐ Yes 🗷 No	City, State and Zip: Gifu-ken 501-32 Japan			
3. S	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	Execution Date:				
1995	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(a) Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerns document should be mailed: Name: Charles P. Sammut Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 THIS SPACE			
	Attorney Docket No. KAI-99168 (D1P99168US)				
9.	Charles P. Samut. Reg. No. 28,901 Name of Person Signing Total number De set de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	s and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. Low			
1	77/1979 2000011A 00000000 29115762 C:501 40.00 67				

PATENTS\RECFORM.MRG

PATENT Revised: 04/21/97

REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KAI R & D CENTER CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1110, Oyana, Seki-shi, Gifu-ken 501-3992 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

REPLACEABLE BLADE CARTRIDGE FOR CORNEA INCISING DEVICES
(File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on (Application Serial No. filed on .)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Name: Masahiro ENDO				Date: December 7, 199
Witness:	thinari	Olenia		Date: December 7, 1999
Name: Witness:	maketo	mori		Date: December 7, 1999

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0334